stability, outcome orientation, team orientation) (X) and dependent variable of employee 

performance (Y). 

Y= b1x1+b2x2 

Y= Dependent variable X= Independent Variable 

b1=Slope of the independent variable. 

6.0 DISCUSSION 

6.1 Response Rate 

The Sample consisted of two hundred and Fifty-Three (253) Non- Academic Employees at 

Eastern University Sri Lanka include Management Assistants, Technical Officers and Work 

aids. An online questionnaire was sent and 200 Responses were received. These formed 79% 

which is good response rate and its certain amount presents the total population.

[...]

There is a significant impact of Team orientation on Non – Academic employees’ 

performance in Eastern University of Sri Lanka 

8.0 CONCLUSION 

8.1 Conclusion and Findings 

The main objective of this study was to identify the factors impact on Employees performance. 

The study was conducted with two hundred fifty-three (253) online questionnaires were used 

to collection of data and study was purely based on the primary data. 

The major finding of the study related to examining the impact of organizational Culture on 

Employees Performance. In support of the hypotheses, the result indicated that Innovation,